OM\ '

2002-0442
iINTRODUCDED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 02-10-10
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. One (1) - Final for Parish Project
No. P000311, Bar None Jack & Bore, to purchase
materials from contractor and close out the project prior
to the commencement of construction.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 02-2-5, adopted February 21, 2002, by the St. Charles
Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No. P000311,
Bar None Jack & Bore, to B & K Construction Company, Inc.; and
WHEREAS, there were a significant number of utility conflicts requiring relocation; and
WHEREAS, lllinois Central/ Canadian National Railroad has been uncooperative in
resolving the utility conflicts within the railroad right-of-way; and
WHEREAS, B & K Construction Company, Inc. has missed its window of opportunity
for project construction and has requested release from its contract; and
WHEREAS, approval of this change order is necessary to close out the contract with
B & K Construction Company, Inc. and re-bid the project in order to award
it to another contractor,
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS,

SECTION I. That Change Order No. One (1) - Final to Parish Project No.
P0O00311, Bar None Jack & Bore, to release B & K Construction Company, Inc. for its
contract and purchase various project materials is hersby approved.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:
YEAS: FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT, BLACK, MARINO,
MINNLCH
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: RAMCHANDRAN, FABRE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 218t day of October 2002,
To become effective five (5) days gfter publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: o RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
SECRETARY: '94-«44’-& CLERK OF COURT QFFICE
DLVD/PARISH PHEEE@I; 0{(‘&“‘ 981} 00 7 ON 160 -&4- 02

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:

RETO/SECRETARY (e fatiee 33, 2082 No. B K FoLo 1 §8
AT {049 M REGD BY Ag}

, ASENTRYNC. 2272158k
PARISH PRESIDENT. Wﬂ%ﬂ/ IN MORTGAGF/GONVEYANGE B00K



DATE OF 1S3UANCE 17-8ep-02

CHANGE ORDER
Mo, 1

EFFECTIVE DATE 17-Sep-02

OWNER St Charles Parish (SCP) Department of Public Works and Wastewater

CONTRACTOR
Contract:  Bar None East Jack & Bore
Project-  Bar None East Jack & Bore
OWNER's Contract No
ENGINEER

6 & K Construclion Compary. Inc.

POOO311 ENGINEER's Contract No. N/A

Professional Engineering and Environmental Consultants, Ine.

You are directed {o make he following changes in the Contract Documenis:

Descnption:

Reason for Change Qrder;

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Onenna? Cantract Phce:
$98,830 00

Net meorease {decrease) from previous Change Orders
No OtoNe ©

3000

Contract Price pnor to this Change Crder
$99,830 00

Net incraaee (decreass) of this Change Qrder:
375037 56

Contract pneo wath all approved Change Crders:

BEITO2 44
RECOMMENDED:
¥ pllrl ¥ -
ENGINEER {Authonzed Signatire)

Date. C\ i‘%/l CJ':L—

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1336 Edibon)

See Attachment 1 - Descnption of Changes.

Due to pumerous ubkity conflicts and the lack of cooperation from

Ningis Central/ Canadian National Railrad in resolving the conflicts within the railroad
right-of-way, the cantraclor missed his window of opportunity for construction and
requested release from his contract.

Attachment 2 - Backup Matenal from Contractar.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Ongmal Contract Timcs*

Substantal Completion M/A

Ready for final payment MA

(ddays oF dates)

Net ehange from previeus Change Orders No 110
Na, 1

Substannal Completion: Zers

Ready for fisal payment, Zocs

(days)

Goniract Times pnor to this Change Order:

Substantial Comploten M/A

Ready for final paymenl NA

(days or dates)

Net wietsssa (docreasc) this Change Order

Substnbal Completion* Zera

Ready for fimal payment' Zero

(days)
Contract Times with afl approved Change Crders
Substantial Completion: Nia,
Ready [of final payment: MA

(days or dates)
ACCEPTED:

o 5B e X e

CONTRACTOR {Authonzed Signature)

Uz2] o

AP?A?VED: M
By el T

CWNER (Authorred Sig:
Date: fD{ 2.2 /Dl

L~
Te}

Date.

Prapar- By (s EnQinors Jaim Ciwiant Dutimmls Gonmillon md amdoracy! by i Agzodieiod Camcral Conradlon of Ame—nca and tha Conucion Snaciications laclihs



SSLLDLS T ¥ HHTHO HDMYHD H0J HSTEV SATAVHD 1S OL LI ONLLTSTY

PRIOLEES  ODDER'GH § O 0% 90'0% 00 0% PEFTOLETH O DEB'GEH STV1LOL
o] prg u AT W0 R W] 9N SIBHEN] |,
PFT6L'ETE ¥iN ¥iN PHTOL'ETS LN ¥iM ¥iN PFIGL'ELS | 515075 #6
PaERossy a1 pus adiy urse jo asegaang
G0 QNS § 0y 0% 000 00 0% o0 0 00'a00°sE 0t ] 0Doeo'sE ! ﬁ SIS LY IO, PROTNFY 8
Q0'00gFs R 0005 0o EARTH ﬁ 0O 00 0p0°eH 001 0070005 51 LIP5SIIIT 58 SNYFOSTU] JO UOTIHIONY | £
D0 O0YET § o0os oo (ERIHY on'g EORITHANS N 001 0O DO0'ETSH T SUOne s b
puL SFENTWRIE T papesipu S eouyd ur e
sup ;ardinea o Aessnssn sanmensndde g0 (e pus
DOTIKINSTR "SS9 UolRabes Som] ssrddg
] ST *Fad]iza FMPNTINT "SI Y 0T sy
opozTr % 00'0% ©000 0rnsg 000 DOOTIH o0'or 00 £f AS aaugdl wr opdmod ‘pagroads ¢
puw mm_..—._..:.__..ﬂ_ U1 peam sk a0quey u_.—m._fu..“uum L lEI N |
annsL 8 EURERY a0 o onog aog | O0DELE oo'ol OU'ELE AT soupd T Hatdho ¥
) J ‘payizads pur sTumaesp @ pojeap se Geidir 2oy
G00%6E°EY § ’ 0o'o% 030 00 0% 0o & {006 EDE 00r9eT1 00 0THE W1 |OII03 SFRULLID t
pue Fupspesop "Fureos Fupnom soepd wsisduos
) | duisea y21s, 876 °, g () oM - 2u0g pue jovy
IR TTEISA WLLAVRY 0o i pooy [ o0 00 405z 00 05T ooars a1 saeyd wn $[0wCy eHFIRL0 SE03H0 [
Jo resodsip pue [y “na Jorpegste Sudenssy gong
00005 & 0003 Cang 00 % oo 000CE 001 [ arongid T dnuea) 7y prie oL EZN0WC “ToNeZIToRy 1
SUODIPPY st SRTHRIIAC] 835U 13U 1500 LAmusngy i1y Apoprengy 1500) Anuendy © aasgIn jan urniLiasagg [ DN U
3L OF [V, 1 O8] JApAQ) 28Uy RO [ENTELy

HA0H ¥ MIVE LSV ANON HVH *TTL0004°0N LIALOHd HSMAYd HOJ T# HITH0 IONVHD

SIADNYHD &S0 NOKLdIMISAT - L LNIWHOVYLLY



ATTACHMENT 2

i Eslx =CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC =

September 13, 2002

FAXED AND MAILED RN
Mr. Mo Saleh, P.E. -
Professional Engineers .
7521 West Bank ExXpressway a
Suite G

Marrero, LA 70072

RE: Bar None EBast Ditch Jack & Bare
5t. Charles Parish, Louisiana
SCP Project No. PO00311
B&K Job No. 2301
RFC No. 001

Dear Mr. Saleh:

In reference to your comments during our meeting on
September 10, 2002, we respectfully submit the attached
revised final proposal in the amount of $ 23,792.44 to close
put this project. Mr. Jay Roberts with Water & Sewer
Products, Inc., has agreed with St. Charles Parish to not
charge for any of the materials he procured on this project.
We alsoc were able to get full credit on the bends for this
project. We will deliver the steel casing pipe materials to
St. Charles Parish's wastewater laydown yard located at 404
Milling Street in Luling as soon as this final agreement is
signed by all parties. St. Charles Parish agrees to pay the
above stated amount to our company within 5 business days
upon delivery of the materials. We agree to pay Pipe
Industries within 3 business days of receiving payment from
St. Charles Parish. St. Charles Parish also agrees to close
out this contract through council resolution at the next
council meeting after the materials are delivered and provide
our company with the final documentation that the cloze out
of this contract has been filed and recorded at the 5t.
Charles Parish Courthouse.

Please review this final proposal, sign below indicating
vour approval of this final proposal, and have St. Charles
Parish sign below indicating their approval of this final
proposal as soon as possible.

/
o — 18905 HIGHWAY 58 « MANDEVILLE, LA 70445 » (504) 626-1386 FAX (504) 626-9710 _ _



ATTACHMENT 2

FPlease contact us if you have any questions or need
additional information on this matter.

Sincerely,
B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

RN AN 4

Blake Andrews
Project Manager

cc: Mr. Gregory E. Bush, SCP
Mr. John Raymond, SKA

MS091302.D0OC

ACCEPTED BY:
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS

SIGNATURE DATE
PRINTED NAME

ACCEPTED BY:
ST. CHARLES PARISH

SIGNATURE DATE

PRINTED NAME



DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

LABOR

TOTAL LABOR

EQUEEHENT

Sub Total
TOTAL EQUIEMERT
MATERTALS

Pipe Tndustries

Sub Total

Tax g

TOTAL MATERIALS
SUBCONTRACTS

Lioyd's Welding

§1won, Peragime,
Seith, & Redfearn

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTS

BAR XONE EAST JACK AND BORE
§T. CHARLES PARISH, LOUISIANA
SCF PROJECT NO. POA0311
B &K JOB KO. 2301
REC KO. 001

hugust 17, 2602 (REVISED 8/21/02) (REVISED 9/13/0Z)

Proposal for all ordered materials and costs from the start of this
project to now.

¥ame Rate Hours Total

Project Manager 50.00 16.00 §00.00
Superintendent 45,00 44,00 1,980.00
Foreman 27,00 10,00 270,00

The above charqes are for preparing and reviewing shop drawiags,
attending meetings with the Engineer and Owner, and attending
neetings azd coordinaticn with the three utilily companies.

Please note that tke zbove charges only include an extremely small
amgunt of time for Blake Andrews, Project Manager.

3,050, 00
Descripticn Rate Hours Total
.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
.00
Dascription Price  Quantity Total
42" Steel Casing 101.90 156.00 15,896.40
Bipe
15,8%6.40
9,003 1,430,68
11,321.08
Rate Teit Total
Cotting and Welding 36.00 4,00 14400
48" Mngers & Cotting
Read down to 42" -
Work Stopped when
Delays Started.
Lawyer Fees - Review 168,00 1.00 164,00
Contract for
Cancellation
312,00

ATTACHMENT 2



ATTCHMENT 2

TOTAL COSTS SUMMARY

LAACR 3,050.00

EQUIPHENT 0.00

MATERTALS 17,321.08

SUBCONTRACT 312.00

TOTAL COSIS 20,699.08
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT

OVERHEAD AND PROFIT 15.00% 3,103.36

TOTAL CO51T 13,124

ZI01\RFCOD1.55



FROM :HELLO FAX NO. : GpesewE Sep. :
- SRP-11-2002 WED 07:33 AM BRK CONSTRUCTION 0o FAY MO, 995+BEB+9??1011 = S’TM Ggpi

ATTCHMENT 2

%‘ﬁa_ﬁiﬁmﬂﬁm erpaﬁih,_mg;—‘—a‘:_::f.—jrf—-—__.__ﬂ.___- .S ===

Scprember 11, 2002

Water and Sewer Froducts
249 Bridge City Ave.
Bridge City, LA 70096

RE:  Bar None Jack and Bore :
5t, Charles Parish, Louisiapa \
B&K Job No. 2301

[ear Mr. Roberts;

This letter 3 to coufirm that your invoices 26465 and 26466 and our Purchase Orders 34497 and
34498 for the rcferonced project will be woided as of the date of this Jetter. All monctary
obligations of BEK Coustruction Co. to Water and Sewer Products for these invoices and
purchase orders will be canceled imrediatcly duc to the cancellation of the contract between
B&K Construction Co. and 8t. Charles Parish.

Sincerely:
B&K CONSTRUCTION CO., INC,

(/A

Bart Peak
Projeci Coordinator

B

Bart feak
witer and Sewer Products B&XK Censiruction Co., Inc,

FAZ30T\dacs\jr091 102

1
- - — A, '——f - :-_.«_-:.. - —— - ’ —_—
e 1908 HIGHIWAY 60+ MANDGVILLE, LA TR946 » (504) 826-1880 » FAX (604) 620-9710 Sy e oc
—p— - — -~ T —smar —- —_— % — —— - — T * T T—

.~ e — s




PIPE INDUSTRIES CORPORATICN

ATTCHMENT 2

5810 EAST 77TH AVENUE 2UE 15 B inyeice
- - Invoics Number:
COMMERCE CITY, CO 80022-~1004 5 X CONSTRUST ber:
G .rﬂ""F'H-\‘ I C ] -
Vaice: 303-287-17G0 fvaice Date;
Fax 303-287-1720 ALg 12, 2002
Pzge:
- -1 '
Sold To: Ship to:
B&K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY B&K CONSTRUCTION
1605 HIGHWAY 59 JOB SITE
MANDEVILLE, LA 70448 ST ROSE, LA
 SORel# ; Customer PO | Payment Terms
 J02.993 VERBAL ( Net 30 Days
__ Sales Rep ID { Shipping Method % Ship Date ' Due Date
GIEBLER __ COMMERGIAL TRUCKING 9/11/02
Quantity Descripfion Backorder ] Unit Prica l Extension
|
156.00 STZE: | 42" OD X 625" WT 79.35 12,378.60
LENGTH: BPCS @20,2@ 18
ENDS: BEVEL X SQUARE
GRADE : STEEL CASING PIPE .
156.00 MISC PAINTING 1850 | 257400
LINED & COATED
14 MILS THICK
| COAL TAR EPOXY
15&0(1 FET FREIGHT CHARGE 5.05 943.80
. T My v
% Kustoefing ee 508 Derpidr B y
156" ¢z 3% yoas" EIT7T- 35y w‘S’/ = B S
Lo G §1-50 ¥ loc A37ck €O
THi! Slolp5 o5
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS. ACHARGE OF 1.75% PER HONTH (21% PER YEAR) MAY BE CHARIGED QN ALL PAST DUE
BALANCES TOGETHER REASOMABLE ATTORNEY COLLECTION FERS. ALL MATERWL SQLD (S 7AS B WITHOUT ANY
WARRANTIES ETTHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. WE DO NOT GUARANTEE MATERIAL FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPQSE,
USE OR MERCHANTABI]ZI‘%E[ RESTOCKING FEES: 25% FUR STANDARD, 50% FOR NOW-STANDRARD SIZE PEFE. INSULATOR
SKID& AND END SEALS NON-RERINDABLENCON-RE [ URNABLE
- P AMOUNT i Sales Tax
____i__.__JQ_ﬂ_J-ff—T—#““““ Freight
Check 14 --'-‘i“"“"'—‘-; Total Invaice Amount 15.896.40
L___g____i___ﬁ-*-*——-‘** Payment Recsived 0.00
R I I e | TOTAL 15,896.40
e 99a T %t
A S ; : —
M : {77,327 53



FAX NO, 2253818011 ro L

SEP-12-2002 THU 08:04 A HIBERNIA ROSENTHAL ATTCHMENT 2

e o

INVOICE# _ 74453 | Pago

Hibernia Rosenthal i —m
ACTQUN f. ot DALK
F.0. Box 6650 E&LECO-1, _HF L ooz
Melairie, LA 70009 Bonds
Phone : 504-834-2424  Hax : 504-834-2995 POLAGY #
SMT7316
CLMPANY
8t Paul / Seaboard
PROBAX ER
' 4 . J. Dale Gaul
B & K Construction Co Imc - N
Mr, H. Boone Kenyon 03/05/02 _ 03/05/03 - B

1905 Hwy. 59
Mandeville, LA 70448

Itm # Eff Date Tzn Desaription Amount
332322 03/05/02 NEW RoverseInv#68256-Proj#P00311 5 -398.00
Invoilca Balance: & -298.00

Cancel Bond#8M7316-Bar None East Jack and Bore Project No.
2000311, 5t. Charles Farish, LA BsK JobiZ301.



Hibernia Rosenths] 7 = 2 I0F !
\r WECOUNT NG, - (- . DATIE .
.0. Box 6630 2& CCONSTAUCTIC:  B&KCO- HY 03/06/02
Metairie, L4 70009 GO NG el ¥ st - Bonds
Phone : 504-834-2424 Fax : 504-834-2995 C pomicys i
SM7316
rCDl\EAN!‘
St Paul/ Senbuard
n«)lzﬂﬂb‘ut'am e T
: J Dale Gauh‘.
B & K Construction Co Inc | s . e -
Mr. H. Boone Kenyon 03/05/02 03/05/03
1905 Hwy. 59 -
Mandeville, LA, 70443
PR AP PR R ot Mo - e b
: Itm # Eff}mﬁt21¢ 2 -Eesarlptlm
L B % N e e ey i . . -
311933 03/05/02 NEW P/P Bond- Project No. PDDBll

Invoice Balance:

fope W%
ﬁ%?aﬁx /gﬁﬁﬁs i
5“ 1
o0 1
E e
4&9/&-' =
Ll
..f',/;"&"-"’

St. Charles parish- Bar None East Jack and Bore projeckt.

*xv PLEASE RETURN ONE COPY WITE YOUR REMITTANCE **

INVOICE# 68256

ATTACHMENT 2

. Page I

| Améunt

858.00
858.00



! & K Construction Co.

.805 Highway 58

landeville,, LA 704248

ILIENT NUMBER -

SIMON, FERAGINE, SMITH & REDFEARN, LLP.

3409 - 000

ATTACHMENT 2

COUNSELLGRS AT LAW e

30™ FLOOR - ENERGY CENTRE Ty -,

(1100 POYDRAS STREET) S

NEW ORLEANS 70163-3000 SRR ool

TELEPHONE {504) 563-2030

PAGE 1
AUGUST 20, 2002
INVOICE # 277743

BILLING ATTORNEY - HES

or Professional Services Rendered Through AUGUST 20, 2002

e — Em w — — & Ep o — Ny — — —

7/03/02 HCH

PROFESSIONAL

SERVICES

MATTER NUMBER - 21

- o o . e . - TE T T o N — — LR mm — o My — — i EE R — — 2 M W — — —— T — —— = N — — — M oEm o — — —— —

Telephone conversation with Blake Andrews;
research regarding right to terminate contract

with 8t. Charles.

165.00

SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL: SERVICES

ATTORNEY

Herman C. Hoffmann

FIRM TOTAL

COSTS ADVANCED
7/10/02 Facsimile Transmissions

TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED

INVOICE TOTAL

HOURS AMOUNT
1.00 165.00

1.00 165.00

158.00

Uy
-5 >
Y
[ LY

QUR TAX 1D, NO. 72-08555859



ATTACHMENT 2

e

Mxr. Mo Saleh, P.E. LA
Professional Engineers o
7521 West Bank Expressway oo gkt
suite G H
Marrero, LA 70072 .

=CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC —

September 13, 2002

EF: Bar None East Diteh Jack & Bore
S+ . Charles Parish, Louisiana
SCP Project No. FQOQ0311
B&K Job No. 2301

Dear Mr. Saleh:

Attached is Billing No. 1 (Final)} for the above
referenced project.

Please contact us if you have any questions or need

additional information on this matter.

Sincerely,
B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

RO Rod

Blake aAndrews
Project Manager

ce: Mr. Gregory E. Bush, SCP
Mr. John Raymond, SKA

M30913024.D0OC

1905 HIGHWAY 59 « MANDEVILLE, LA 70448 » (504) 626-1B66 » FAX (504) 626-8710 _

[



WONTHLY APPLICATION FOR PAYNENT ATTACHMENT 2

Page 1
}ROJECT NAME BAR NONE JACK & BORE CONTRACTOR B § K Construction Compzny, Inc.
PUBLIC WORKS NO  PODOO3N ESTIMATE NO 001
STATE PRODJECT NO ESTIMATE PERIQD 03/13/02
CONTRACT TIME ]| CURRENT DATE (9-13-2002

B &K JOBNO 2301

#****&!#***;i##?#*$***$$****##*#t#t##******#****#tt**?*#********#******#**##1##******###1#*###**********##t#**#********#*******#*##

Original Contract Amnt: $99,830.00
Change Orders To Date: 76,037.56-
TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE: $23,792.44

kb kol R R ok R R ok Rk kR R R ek kR R R R kR R R

Work Completed To Date: $23,792.44
Material On Hand: (.00

Total Work-To-Date: 23,782.44
LESS 0.0 % Retainage: 0.00
Total Less Retainage: 23,792.;2
LESS Previous Invoices: G.00
DUE THIS BILLING: $23,792.44

PILLEASE REMIT PAYMENTS TO:

B & K Construction Company, Inc.
LOCK BOX NO 93048
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70195



NONTHLY APPLLCATLGN HOR PAYMEN

Page 1
* ATTACHMENT 2
PROJECT NAME B4R NONE JACK & BORE CONTRACTOR B & K Construction Company, Inc.
PUBLIC WORKS KO POQO3MH ESTIMATE NO 061
STATE PROJECT WO ESTIMATE PERIOD 09/13/02
CONTRACT TIME 10 CURRENT DATE  08-13-2002

B &K JOB MO 2301

FEETERRRR R R B AR A R R R R R R R R R R R R R A R R R R R R R R R R b S R RS R R O R B R R B0 4% -
Itod Description

—CONTRACT ——WDRK COMPLETED 70 DAVE (%)
{— Quamity/Unt  Umit Price Total Bud Prav Quan  Frev Amnt Curnt Quan Curat Amnt  Total Quan TOTAL AMOUNT | cOWP
gat CONTRACT CLOSE OUT
1,00 LS 23792.44 43792, 44 0,0000% 0,00 100.0000% 23782, 44 100,0000% 23702.44 100,0%

TOTAL CONTRACT AMCUNT:  23792.44

TOTAL WORK COMPLETED $0.00 §23,792.44 §23,792.44
EREREE R R R R R R R R R R R D TR R RO R R R R R R R R R R R R £



